Appendix A

BYLAW NO. 1854

A BYLAW OF THE MUNICIPAL DISTRICT OF BONNYVILLE NO. 87, IN THE PROVINCE OF ALBERTA, TO AMEND THE WASTE AND RESOURCE RECOVERY MANAGEMENT BYLAW HEREBY CITED AS THE AMENDING WASTE AND RESOURCE RECOVERY MANAGEMENT BYLAW.

WHEREAS, under the provisions of the Municipal Government Act, R.S.A 2000, Chapter M-26, and amendments thereto, a Council's power to pass a bylaw includes a power to amend or repeal a bylaw;

AND WHEREAS, Bylaw No. 1627 is to regulate waste and resource recovery management in the Municipal District of Bonnyville No. 87, under the authority and pursuant to the Municipal Government Act, R.S.A 2000, Chapter M-26, and amendments thereto;

AND WHEREAS, Council of the Municipal District of Bonnyville wishes to permit the placement and subsequent service of waste disposal receptacles at local Community Halls;

NOW THEREFORE, the Council of the Municipal District of Bonnyville No. 87, duly assembled in the Province of Alberta, hereby enacts the following:

1 AMENDMENTS

- 1.1 That Bylaw No. 1627 to Regulate Waste and Resource Recovery Management in the Municipal District of Bonnyville No. 87 is amended as follows:
 - (a) Addition under Part Two Household Waste and Recycling Collection, Section 3 Non-Eligible Premises:
 - "2.3.6 A Community Hall, located within the boundaries of the Municipal District of Bonnyville No. 87 may be provided with a waste disposal receptacle including the servicing of that receptacle, upon written request to the CAO or his designate."

2 EFFECTIVE DATE

2.1	That this Bylaw shall	come	into forc	e and	have	effect	from	and	after	the	date	of	third
	and final reading ther	reof.											

READ A FIRST TIME IN COUNCIL THIS 11th DAY OF JULY, 2023.

READ A SECOND TIME IN COUNCIL THIS _____ DAY OF _____, 2023.

BYLAW NO. 1854

READ A THIRD TIME IN COUNCIL THIS _	DAY OF, 2023.
	REEVE
	CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER